Docket No.: YI 003/ 980237 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03-01) 02-11-2002 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) Patent and Trademark Office P08A/REV03 2 9 NOV 2001 Tab settings → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a 101978525 ned original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Jenq-Tain Lin Lyubov Borisovna Elchina Hiroyuki Sekine Calina Valentinovna Kazakova Name: Nippon Mektron, Limited Alexandre L'vovich Rusanov Address: 12-15, Shibadaimon 1-chome Yakov Semionovich Vygodskii Minato-ku ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger ☐ Change of Name City: Tokyo \_\_\_\_ State/Prov.: ☐ Security Agreement □ Other \_\_\_\_\_ Country: Japaan ZIP: Execution Date: 6/26/01 and 8/9/01 ☐ Yes X No Additional name(s) & address(es) Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 6/26/01 and 8/9/01 Filing date B. Patent No.(s) Patent Application No. 09 980237 ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael S. Gzybowski 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Registration No. 32,816 ☒ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: Baker & Daniels Authorized to be charged to deposit account 111 East Wayne Street, Suit e 800 8. Deposit account number:

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

02-0385

9. Statement and signature.

Country: USA

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

of the original document.

Michael S. Gzybowski

Name of Person Signing

City: Fort Wayne \_\_\_\_\_ State/Prov.: IN

ZIP: 46802

Signature

November 29, 2001

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

> PATENT REEL: 012533 FRAME: 0953

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

Attorney Docket: \(\frac{10030}{20030}\)

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

- (1) <u>Jeng-Tain LIN</u> (4) <u>ELCHINA Lyubov Borisovna</u> (2) <u>Hiroyuki SEKINE</u> (5) <u>KAZAKOVA Calina Valenti</u>novna (3) <u>RUSANOV Alexandre Ľvov</u>ich (6) <u>VYGODSKII Yakov Semiono</u>vich
- who have made a certain new and useful invention, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Nippon Mektron, Limited, an organization existing under the laws of Japan having its principal office and place of business address located at 12-15, Shibadaimon 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, JAPAN its successors and assign (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled

(b) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on 6/26/01, 8/9/01 and the undersigned hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and

Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals, continuations, or continuations-in-part thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE:

AND the undersigned hereby agree to transfer a like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patent based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

SIGNED on the date indicated aside our signatures:

	INVENTORS	DATE SIGNED
1)	Jeng-Jain Lin	Jan H. 2001
2)	Name: Jeng-Tain LIN	Ture 20. 200/
3)	Name: Hiroyuki SEKINE Liverich	Hugant 09 2001
4)	Name: RUSANOV Alexandre Lyovich	august 09, 2001
5.)	Name: ELCHINA Lyubov Borisovna Kazarova Carina Valentinovna	August og. 2001
6)	Name: KAZAKOVA Calina Valentinovna	August 09, 2001
- ,	Name AVVCODCETT Vakor Comionoriich	- 118 × 1

::ODMA\PCDOCS\FWDOCS1\132775\1

**RECORDED: 11/29/2001** 

PATENT REEL: 012533 FRAME: 0954